Our Listing is an exempt transaction under Section 212(8) of the CMSA and is therefore not
subject to the approval of the SC.

The SC had, vide its letter dated 12 August 2024, approved the resultant equity structure of our
Company under the equity requirement for public listed companies pursuant to our Transfer of
Listing.

7

Registration No. 201001021746 (905516-M)   Registration No. 201001021746 (905516-M)

2. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS (Cont’d)

7

The approval from the SC is subject to the following conditions:

No. Details of conditions imposed Status of

compliance
(1) Metro to allocate shares equivalent to 12.5% of its enlarged

number of issued shares to Bumiputera investors to be
approved by the MITI in conjunction with the Listing; and

To be complied.

(2) Metro to make available at least 50% of the shares offered to
the Malaysian public investors via balloting to Bumiputera public
investors.

To be complied.

The effects of our Transfer of Listing on the equity structure of our Company are as follows:

Category of shareholders

As at the LPD After our IPO
No. of

Shares % No. of Shares %

Bumiputera
• Bumiputera public investors

via balloting (1) - - 12,236,300 1.25
• Bumiputera investors

approved by MITI via private
placement (1)

- - 122,363,200 12.50

• Existing Bumiputera
shareholders (2) 15,327,813 2.49 20,437,084 2.09

Total Bumiputera 15,327,813 2.49 155,036,584 15.84
Non-Bumiputera 601,382,187 97.51 823,868,416 84.16
Malaysians 616,710,000 100.00 978,905,000 100.00
Foreigners - - - -
Total 616,710,000 100.00 978,905,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) Based on the assumption that all Shares offered to Bumiputera investors to be approved by MITI

and Bumiputera public investors via balloting shall be fully subscribed.

(2) Comprising of existing Bumiputera shareholdings which are not recognised by MITI.

2.1.3 MITI

 The MITI had, vide its letter dated 9 September 2024, stated that it has agreed to our Listing.

2.2 MORATORIUM ON OUR SHARES

In accordance with Rule 3.19(1) of the ACE Market Listing Requirements, a moratorium will be
imposed on the sale, transfer or assignment of those Shares held by our Specified